

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3785/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2007 in CRLA No.1454/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.JAYA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDAPATI CHINA PREMANANDAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
No.3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is reported that the respondents No.1 and 2 have refused
to accept notice.

Hence, leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master