

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 181/2009

P.JAYA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEDAPATI CHINA PREMANANDAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the accused - respondents and the State of
Andhra Pradesh.

We appoint Ms. T. Anamika, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae
for the accused - respondents to assist us in this matter.

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of Paper
Book to Ms. T. Anamika, learned Amicus Curiae immediately.
List the Criminal Appeal next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.03.12

22:26:43 IST

Reason: