

: ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION II
I N D I A

P.JAYA RAO Criminal Appeal No(s). 181/2009 Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEDAPATI CHINA PREMANANDAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. T. Anamika, learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the accused - respondents states that since her name is not appearing in the cause list, she is not ready today and requested that the matter may be listed tomorrow.

In view of request made by learned Amicus Curiae, list the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 19th March, 2015.

The Registry is directed to ensure that the name of Ms. T. Anamika, learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cause list without fail.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has supplied a
Signature Not Verified

copy of Paper Book (Volume-II) containing additional documents in
Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.03.18

the Court today which is taken on record.

16:08:41 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER